

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2565 OF 2020

Gurdip S/o. Dharam Singh Chass .. Petitioner

Versus

Tejinder S/o. Gurdip Singh & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. A.M. Saraogi for the Petitioner
 - Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP for the State
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 26, 2020.
(Through Video Conferencing)

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. A.M. Saraogi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 28.8.2020.

3. Mr. Patil, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 3 - State.

4. In addition to the Court's notice, petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents privately i.e by hand delivery /

registered AD / courier or by any another appropriate mean or mode of service and serve a copy of the same on the petitioner. Liberty to the petitioner to file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

5. Respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-reply within a period of six weeks from the date of service. Liberty to the petitioner to file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

6. S.O to 28th August, 2020.

7. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned to act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]