

Bhogale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2565 OF 2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Mr. Sujay Gawade
 I/b. Shree and Co. for the Petitioner.
 Smt. Mansi Bane, AGP for the State-Respondent
 No.3.
 Mr. Yogendra M. Kanchan I/b. YMK Legal for
 Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : JUNE 30, 2021

(THROUGH V.C.)

P.C.

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner.

2. At the outset Mr. Chandrachud pointed out that in the prayer clause of this Petition only interim reliefs are claimed and no substantive relief is claimed. This has happened inadvertently. He requests for leave to amend the prayer clause.

3. Leave to amend is granted. The prayer clause be amended within a period of one week

from today. Amended copy to be served on Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2, the contesting Respondents, seeks time to file a reply. Reply to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

5. List the Petition on 22.07.2021.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)