

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2565 OF 2020**

Gurdip s/o. Dharam Singh Chass .. Petitioner

Vs.

Tejinder s/o. Gurdip Singh & Ors. .. Respondent

...

Mr. Sujay Gawade i/b Shree & Co. for the petitioner.

Mr. Yogendra M. Kanchan i/b YMK Legal for respondent Nos.1
and 2.

...

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 14TH OCTOBER, 2021.

P.C:-

1. By consent of parties, re-notify for 18/11/2021.
2. The parties are permitted to place on record the compilation of documents.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]