

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.2565 of 2020**

Gurdip s/o Dharam Singh Chass .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Tejinder s/o Gurdip Singh  
and ors .. Respondents

...

Mr. S.N. Gawade i/b Shree & Co. for the petitioner.  
Mr.V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for respondent no.1.  
Mr.Yogendra Kanchan with Ankita Sharma i/b YMK Legal for  
respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**  
**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2021**

**P.C:-**

1           At the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, re-notify for 15<sup>th</sup> December 2021.

**SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J**