

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2565 OF 2020

Mr. Gurdip S/o Dharam Singh Chass ..Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Tejinder S/o Gurdip Singh and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Mr. S. N. Gawade i/by Shree & Co.,
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sarita Dlima i/by YMK, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for Respondent No.3 – State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY, 2022

PC.

In view of personal difficulty of counsel for respondents,
by consent, adjourned to 27th January, 2022.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]