

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2565 OF 2020

Gurdip S/o. Dharam Singh ChassPETITIONER

V/S

Tejinder S/o. Gurdip Singh And OrsRESPONDENT

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Sujay Gawade for Petitioner.

**Adv. Yogendra Kanchan i/by YMK Legal for Respondent No. 1
and 2.**

Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
J**

DATE : 27th January, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)