

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2565 OF 2020

Gurdip S/o. Dharam Singh Chass Petitioner

Versus

Tejinder S/o. Gurdip Singh And Ors. Respondents

Ms. Mudia Pawar i/b Shree & Co., for the Petitioner.

Ms. Ankita Sharma for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, A.G.P., for Respondent-State.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner informs that the parties herein have gone for mediation, which is pending before the learned Mediator.

2. Put up the matter after the Mediation Report is received by the Registry.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.