



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2565 OF 2020**

Gurdip S/o. Dharam Singh Chass. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Tejinder S/o. Gurdip Singh and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Gawade a/w. Ms. Mudita Pawar, Ms. Mihika Save
i/b. Shree and Co for the petitioner.

Mr. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Office remark shows that mediation report is still
awaited. Office shall verify from the mediation center about
the status of the mediation.

2. Stand over to 23rd June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]